FOR MITTICASME		S DUPART LATTOR COMMERCE
131 22 11110	09-24-199	8 Palett and Travernary Office
A.M.A.	i i ii	
To the Honorable Commissione: of		diaded on ginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	100837688	address of receiving pany (ics):
		Name: Aluminum Company of America
Alumax Inc.		Internal Address: Alcoa Corporate Center
		Siree: Address: 201 Isabella Street
11101110001(0)	Association Limited Partnership	City Pittsburgh State PA ZIP 15212
Other	ed? □Yes ⊠No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attach	162 MI40	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:		□ Limited Partnership 図 Corporation-State Pennsylvania
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		Other
Security Agreement Change of Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: September 9,	1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number	nber(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark registration No.(s)
(see attached Assignm	nent) Additional numbers	(see attached Assignment) attached? X Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:	espondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: $16$
Name: Glenn E. Klepac, Esq	•	
Internal Address: Intellectual Pr	operty Law Div	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Aluminum Company of Americ	a	Enclosed
Alcoa Technical Center		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 100 Technical D	rive	© Descriptions of the second o
City: Alcoa Center State: P	A ZIP 15069	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
3/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000213 011000 749675		
1	DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE
C:481 40.00 CH C:482 attement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, to of the original document.	he foregoing informat	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Marlene E. Lacanic	Marlen	Le Lacarie September 11, 1998
Name of Person Signing		Signature Date
		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
	Do not detach	this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with requ		·
		nts and Trademarks
<u>.</u>	Box Assig Washington,	nments
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503		

TRADEMARK REEL: 1793 FRAME: 0406

# Registrations

	Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
1	Allcast	749,675	5/21/63
2	Speed Lock & Design	764,902	2/18/64
3	Super Foil	801,550	1/4/66
4	Tuf-Alum	987,496	7/2/74
5	Alumax	1,047,998	9/14/76
6	Bronztique & Design	1,166,092	8/25/81
7	Mic 6 & Design	1,221,409	12/28/82
8	Moroccan Silver & Design	1,221,560	12/28/82
9	Maxi Wrap & Design	1,364,146	10/8/85
10	Snap-Up	1,416,385	11/11/86
11	Alumax	1,470,422	12/29/87
12	Alumax & Design	1,710,683	8/25/92
13	Alu-Grafix	1,891,618	4/25/95
14	Tuf-Alum II	1,919,249	9/19/95

# **Pending Applications**

	Mark	Serial No.	Filed	
1	Alu-Shield Hurricane	75/252,019	3/5/97	
	Shutter Systems & Design			
2	Designline	75/347,384	8/26/97	

TRADEMARK REEL: 1793 FRAME: 0407

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Alumax Inc., a Delaware corporation, has adopted and used the following trademarks which it has registered or for which it has applied for registration in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

### Registrations

	Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
1	Allcast	749,675	5/21/63
2	Speed Lock & Design	764,902	2/18/64
3	Super Foil	801,550	1/4/66
4	Tuf-Alum	987,496	7/2/74
5	Alumax	1,047,998	9/14/76
6	Bronztique & Design	1,166,092	8/25/81
7	Mic 6 & Design	1,221,409	12/28/82
8	Moroccan Silver & Design	1,221,560	12/28/82
9	Maxi Wrap & Design	1,364,146	10/8/85
10	Snap-Up	1,416,385	11/11/86
11	Alumax	1,470,422	12/29/87
12	Alumax & Design	1,710,683	8/25/92
13	Alu-Grafix	1,891,618	4/25/95
14	Tuf-Alum II	1,919,249	9/19/95

### **Pending Applications**

·	Mark	Serial No.	Filed
1	Alu-Shield Hurricane Shutter Systems & Design	75/252,019	3/5/97
2	Designline	75/347,384	8/26/97

WHEREAS, Aluminum Company of America, a Pennsylvania corporation with offices at Alcoa Corporate Center, 201 Isabella Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15212-5858, has acquired the assets and business in which the above-identified trademarks are used, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

1

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Alumax Inc. hereby assigns to Aluminum Company of America all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the above-identified trademarks and said registrations and pending applications, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks.

ALUMAX INC.

By

Russell W. Pørter, J

Vice President

State of Georgia

) SS.

**RECORDED: 09/14/1998** 

County of Fulton

Before me this gift day of September 1998, personally appeared Russell W. Porter, Jr., to me personally known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

Hotary Public, Guinnett County, Georgia My Commission Expires Seat, 8, 2002